507529855 10/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7576748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL PAVICS	09/26/2022
TAMAS MAGOCSI	09/26/2022
GYORGY BOLGAR	09/26/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEROX IPARI ES KERESKEDELMI KFT.	
Street Address:	KEROX UTCA 1.	
City:	SOSKUT	
State/Country:	HUNGARY	
Postal Code:	H-2038	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17601458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 484-232-8227

Email:dowell@dowellpc.comCorrespondent Name:DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.Address Line 1:408 E. FOURTH ST, STE 302

Address Line 4: BRIDGPORT, PENNSYLVANIA 19405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21517NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY M. SLADE	
SIGNATURE:	/WENDY M. SLADE/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2022	

Total Attachments: 6

507529855

source=21517_SignedAssignment#page1.tif

source=21517_SignedAssignment#page2.tif

 $source = 21517_Signed Assignment \# page 3.t if$

 $source = 21517_Signed Assignment \# page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 061329 FRAME: 0612 source=21517_SignedAssignment#page5.tif source=21517_SignedAssignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 061329 FRAME: 0613

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Dániel PÁVICS, residing at H-2100 Gödöllő, Ambrus Zoltán köz 7. fsz.2., HUNGARY; Tamás MAGÓCSI, residing at H-2213 Monorierdő, Imre utca 4., HUNGARY; and György BOLGÁR, residing at H-1023 Budapest, Selyemakác u. 22-24., HUNGARY (the "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements (the "Invention") for which a patent application has been applied for in the United States of America (the "Application"), specifically:

U.S. Patent Application No. 17/601,458

Filed: October 5, 2021

and which claims priority to International Patent Application PCT/HU2019/050041, filed October 5, 2021, which in turn claims priority to Hungarian Patent Application P1900114 filed April 5, 2019.

KEROX IPARI ÉS KERESKEDELMI KFT., a Hungarian company having a place of business at H-2038 Sóskút Kerox utca 1. - HUNGARY (the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest from the Assignors to any United States patent that may be granted for the Invention and based upon the Application and the entire right, title, and interest to make, use, and self the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

In consideration of ten Euros (EUR) paid to each of the Assignors, and other good and valuable consideration, which the Assignors acknowledge receipt of, the Assignors assign, sell, and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention and the Application, and in all non-provisional applications for United States patents claiming priority, now or in the future, to the Application, such as continuing applications and divisional applications, and in any United States patent and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with the right to extend the protection for any resulting United States patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, together with all rights of priority granted by local laws and treaties including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, all rights conveyed herein to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which any United States patent or industrial property right for the Invention are enforceable, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment had not been made. The Assignors hereby authorize that any and all United States patents and any and all industrial property rights, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the Assignee.

The Assignors further warrant to the Assignee that the Assignors had full and unencumbered title to the Invention and Application at the time this Agreement was made.

The Assignors further agree, without demanding any further consideration, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, to do all lawful and just acts, including executing and acknowledging instruments, furnishing information, and giving testimony that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing a United States patent, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and any United States patent and industrial property right granted for the Invention, such as in cases before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hav 22.	ve hereunto set my	hand and affixed my signature, this $rac{26}{8}$ day of $rac{1}{8}$
Signed at	skit,	Hangary.	
city		country	
			Pavios David
			Dániel PÁVICS
DECLARATION (OF WITNESS		
HUNG-ARY	, hereby de lly known to me	eclare that I was pe	s is 10. OSKS Se. HULLOKU 3176 rsonally present and did see <u>CANIEC PAUICS</u> amed in the above assignment duly sign and
DECLARED at	<u> </u>	HUNGARY,	
	city	country	
this <u>26</u> day of <u>5</u>			

Page 3 of 6

Signature of Witness

in testimony whereor, in	ave nerediito set my	Hand and annied my signature, this every of t
Signed at <u>95) (11)</u>	, Hougary	
city	country	
		200
		Tamás MAGÓCSI
DECLARATION OF WITNESS		
1, <u>6676604 - \$2406</u>	, whose full addres	ss is <u>40. Déke St. HULLÓKÖ 3146</u>
HUNGARY hereby	declare that I was p	ersonally present and did see <u>గెడుడ్డ్ గెడ్డిల్డ్</u> ర్ named in the above assignment duly sign and
DECLARED at <u>SがSkが</u>	<u>, hundarey</u> ,	
city	country	
this <u>26.</u> day of <u>Section less</u> , 202	22.	
	· 	<u> </u>
	Signa	ture of Witness

Page 4 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHERE Sepolymby, 2022.	OF, I have hereunto set m	y hand and affixed my	signature, this <u></u> day of _
		,	
250 A	£ :		
Signed at <u>CXXXX</u>	*		
city	country		
	- North	Jana Jana	_
		György BOLGÁR	
DECLARATION OF WITN	ESS		
i, <u>B</u> ertalan	LAJKO, whose full address	ss is 1 Földmed	5 , ERD - 2030
UNGARY, h	ereby declare that I was po	ersonally present and o	lid see 640RGY BOLLAR
who is personally know execute the same.	n to me to be the person r	named in the above ass	signment duly sign and
25.4			
DECLARED atSS	cot, Hungary,		
city	country		
this <u>26</u> day of <u>Septemb</u>	<u> </u> 분 2 022.		
		all	
	Signat	ture of Witness	

Page 5 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set m	y hand and affixed my signature, this 🚈 day of _
Signed at <u>CANALL</u>	<u>Mangang</u> .	
city	country	GC 4
		On behalf of the Assignee, KEROX IPARI ÉS KERESKEDELMI KFT.
DECLARATION OF WITNESS		
I, BERTALLO LA	於。 whose full addre	ess is 1 Foldmers, ERD-2030,
WWWARY, here who is personally known to execute the same.	by declare that I was I me to be the person	personally present and did see <u>ATTIVA KOVACS</u> named in the above assignment duly sign and
DECLARED at <u>Sosk</u> り city	t Wagary country	·
this <u>26</u> day of <u>September</u> 2	022.	
	·	<u>Luk</u>
	Sigr	ature of Witness

Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 10/06/2022

PATENT REEL: 061329 FRAME: 0619